FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Lambert to Engrossed House Bill No. 277 by Representative Lambert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "relative" delete "repeal R.S. 40:1783 through
- 3 1787," and insert "amend and reenact R.S. 40:1785 and to repeal R.S. 40:1783, 1784, 1786
- 4 and 1787,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 4, after "firearms;" and before "to" delete "and"

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 8 On page 1, at the end of line 5, delete the period "." and insert "to provide with respect to the
- 9 possession of certain unregistered firearms; and to provide for related matters."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 40:1785 is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
- 13 §1785. Possession or dealing in unregistered or illegally transferred weapons
- No person shall receive, possess, carry, conceal, buy, sell, or transport any
- firearm which has not been registered or transferred in accordance with this Part,
- 16 <u>Title 18 or Title 26 of the United States Code as applicable."</u>

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert "Section 2. R.S. 40:1783, 1784, 1786, and
- 19 1787 are hereby repealed in their entirety.